503812323 05/04/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3858971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYAN	CE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
		Name	Execution Date		
TAKAHIRO TADA			03/22/2016		
KAZUHIRO KAGAMI			03/22/2016		
SHIRO YOKOTA			03/18/2016		
KENTA KIKUCHI			03/28/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	A				
		JS PHARMA CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	1-17-25	5, KITAHON-CHO			
City:	FUNAB	ASHI-SHI			
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	273-086	54			
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15034437			
	I				
Fax Number:		(212)575-0671			
Correspondence will be	cont to	the e-mail address first: if that is un	euccoseful it will be cont		
) the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
	rovided				
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	rovided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2127929200 dxo@cll.com			
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	rovided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE			
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	rovided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE 114 W 47TH STREET	nt via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rovided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE 114 W 47TH STREET COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C	nt via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	rovided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE 114 W 47TH STREET	nt via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	rovided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE 114 W 47TH STREET COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C	nt via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rovided	<i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE 114 W 47TH STREET COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036	nt via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	rovided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE 114 W 47TH STREET COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 MARK MONTAGUE	nt via US Mail.		
using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	rovided	I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2127929200 dxo@cll.com MARK MONTAGUE 114 W 47TH STREET COWAN, LIEBOWITZ & LATMAN, P.C NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036 MARK MONTAGUE /Mark Montague/	nt via US Mail.		

Ref. 29067-011

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We

Takahiro TADA, Kazuhiro KAGAMI, Shiro YOKOTA and Kenta KIKUCHI

being the inventors of certain improvements and invention in

AQUEOUS SUSPENSION PREPARATION COMPRISING NANOPARTICLES OF MACROLIDE ANTIBACTERIAL AGENT

for which a United States National Phase Patent Application of PCT Application No. PCT/JP2014/005603 is to be filed, hereby assign unto

ACTIVUS PHARMA CO., LTD.

a company of Japan having a principal place of business at: 1-17-25, Kitahon-cho, Funabashi-shi, Chiba 273-0864, JAPAN, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, inventions and said United States National Phase Patent Application, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof; and to all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said improvements, inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoove and for the use and behoove of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that We have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the Assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hand and affixed our seal on the date indicated hereinafter:

Jakahiri Jada ______ Takahiro TADA

Kozahirar Kogami Kazuhiro KAGAMI

Shipo YOKOTA

Date: March 22, 2016

Date: March 22, 2016

Date: March 18, 2016

Shiro YOKOTA

Kenta	KIKUCHI				
YZ A- YZYYZY I C'YYYY					

Kenta KIKUCHI

Date: March 28 . 2016

29067/011/2014652.1

RECORDED: 05/04/2016